
Indiana (W) (0-0) -vs- UC Santa Barbara (0-0)
02/22/2025 at Irvine, Calif.

 
 

 

Date: 02/22/2025
Time: 09:20 AM
Site: Irvine, Calif.
Attendance: 100
Officials: N/A   N/A   

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 OT OT
S
D

S
D

S
D

S
D

S
D Total

Indiana (W) 2 3 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 11
UC Santa Barbara 1 0 5 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 10

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st IND G-E Louisa Downes
1st UC G-E Imani Clemons
1st IND G Grace Hathaway
2nd IND G-E Grace Hathaway
2nd IND G-E Skylar Kidd
2nd IND G-P Portia Sasser
3rd IND G Nicole Tyner
3rd UC G-E Imani Clemons
3rd UC G Imani Clemons
3rd UC G-E Jojo Scheer
3rd UC G Christina Mullane
3rd IND G-E Portia Sasser
3rd UC G Ava Donleavy
4th UC G-P Christina Mullane
4th IND G Skylar Kidd
4th IND G-P Olivia Stark
4th UC G Bella Mady
4th UC G Imani Clemons
OT IND G-E Louisa Downes
OT IND G Sophia Sollie
OT UC G Bella Mady

Team Statistics

IND UC
Shots 34 38
Goals 11 10
Assists 8 6
Points 19 16
Exclusions 6 13
Steals 12 10
Sprints 4-2 2-4

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st UC E Bella Mady
1st IND E Nicole Tyner
2nd IND E-P Claire Witting
2nd UC E Christina Mullane
2nd UC E Aidan Flynn
2nd IND E-P Grace Klingler
2nd UC E Jojo Scheer
2nd UC E Molly Souza
2nd UC E Aidan Flynn
2nd IND E Nancy Baylor-Sefchick
2nd UC E Aidan Flynn
2nd UC E-P Ava Donleavy
3rd UC E Annie Kuester
3rd UC E Isabel Valaika
3rd UC E Jojo Scheer
3rd IND E Nicole Tyner
4th IND E Grace Klingler
4th IND E Claire Witting
4th UC E-P Christina Mullane
4th IND E Nicole Tyner
OT UC E Jojo Scheer
OT UC E Bella Mady
OT UC E Molly Souza



Individual
 
 
Indiana (W) 11

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Audrey Cox 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0-0
1B Maggie Frye 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Jasmine Higgs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Sophia Sollie 2 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 0-0
3 Olivia Stark 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Keira Blitzer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Natalie McCarroll 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Helga Terol Salvi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Sarah Lolli 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Grace Hathaway 3 2 0 2 0 1 4 0 0-0
9 Morgan Schink 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
10 Skylar Kidd 11 2 3 5 0 1 1 0 1-2
11 Portia Sasser 3 2 4 6 0 1 0 0 0-0
12 Claire Witting 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0-0
14 Wendy Heffelfinger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Summer Stelck 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Mady Nollan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Olivia Harris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Gwyneth Le 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

21
Nancy Baylor-
Sefchick 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0-0

22 Savannah Batchelor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
23 Nicole Tyner 1 1 0 1 3 2 1 0 0-0
24 Grace Klingler 5 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 3-0
25 Louisa Downes 8 2 1 3 0 0 0 2 0-0

Totals 34 11 8 19 6 13 12 3 4-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Jasmine Higgs 08:00 5 12
1A Audrey Cox 08:00 5 1
1B Maggie Frye 08:00 0 0

Totals 10 13

UC Santa Barbara 10

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1B Keira Wall 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
HC Emma Myall 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1A Ava Donleavy 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
AC Clara Vulpisi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1A Madison Walker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Kiera Wall 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Madison Walker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Ava Donleavy 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Bella Mady 2 2 1 3 2 2 0 0 0-0
3 Juju Amaral 5 0 2 2 0 0 2 0 0-1
4 Zoe Gabriel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Kayla Matthies 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Jojo Scheer 4 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0-0
7 Zoe Ann Watson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Lainey Weintre 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Isabel Valaika 7 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 2-0
10 Hadde Hall 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Molly Souza 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0-0
12 Christina Mullane 4 2 1 3 1 0 0 0 0-2
13 Loretta Hovey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Brynn Tully 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Imani Clemons 6 4 0 4 0 2 1 0 0-0
16 Morgan Hoffman 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Aidan Flynn 1 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0-0
18 Cami Mras 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Athena Wigo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Natalia Stanard 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
23 N/A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
23 Annie Kuester 5 0 1 1 1 1 5 1 0-1
24 N/A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 38 10 6 16 13 6 10 1 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1B Keira Wall 08:00 0 0
1 Ava Donleavy 08:00 0 0
1A Ava Donleavy 08:00 11 12
1A Madison Walker 08:00 0 0

Totals 11 12


